Before beginning assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly!

Length:1850mm (72.8 in)

Wingspan:2490mm (98 in)

Wing area:112.1dm? (1736 sq in)

Engine:60-85cc gas

Weight:8.8- 9 Bg (19.4-21.1 |bs)
~ Radio:4ch=€

- — i
—
=

R ——

*QHW .
- —— by
== T —

f This radio controilmodel is not a toy, n: \
’”ﬂ For intemediate & Advanced fliyers! |~

’ " i . = - - ? .-
- o " - - L2 Ty
— — ”-'. —rt a MH“E “It:l“llﬂ
i H‘F = .l o 7] yﬂ “ i- b

RADIO CONTROLLED ENGINE POWERED SCALE AIRCRAFT

GEEBEE YH 98in

Instruction Manual
Attentions of safety

1, For can correct assembly this model, enable this model the design to obtain the full display, should assemble in under the
experienced public figure's correct instruction

2, Please does not trace in the child the place assembles this airplane

3,Before model flight, must take the full security measure You must are responsible to the flight scene facility and the personal safety
4 Before periphery the flight must inspect whether there is line electrical noise

5,Please observe national the related radio act of administration
6,Completes after the assembly, please continuously retains this instruction booklet to facilitate the consult

7,Initial flight this model should from the experienced flight that collection related flight and the adjustment news

8,Remembers, flies the airplane model which has not assembled good perhaps has not adjusted is extremely dangerous
9,The beginner must in have experiences under public figure's instruction to fly, surely may not alone fly!




REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

Radio Equipment Flving and starting supplles

This airplane model should use 4 channels or
the above airplane model special- purpose
remote control device, standard servo,
. Propeller pinner
please do not have to use car and the ship

model remote control device.
(A [C @
o 2 M__ Fuel Pump Fuel

12 AA batteries
2 _di

Fuel pipe Filters the mouth
Engine System x L
iq]— 1 Ab ti f
Use model special-purpose engine Tioger shé’ﬁé"sb%"né’e
Gas Engine:
Glue
60—-8bcc
)
a (= |2
Instant Glue AB Expoxv glue
TOOLS REQUIRED
Slanting cuts Scissors Pliers 4
TN p— (I,  m—
Drill bit Knife Screwdriver Adhesive tape

BEFTORE YOU BEGIN

1, Before the assembly please the careful reading instruction booklet, he can give you the full detail instruction If you are the first
contact airplane model public figure, should assemble under the experienced correct instruction!
2, Please inspect in the packing all components, if lacks perhaps the damage,

please immediately with dealer relation

3, As a result of weather Temperature The moist change, the model outer covering possibly can
appear the phenomenon which relaxes, you may use the package to have a cotton fabric the iron

to burn again the outer covering smoothly, but must pay attention to the temperature not to have ‘ -
too to be high With cover(cloth)

2\ Low setting

SYMBOLS USED THROUGHOUT THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
8) Apply epoxy glue )  Ensure smooth non-binding Must be purchased separately
¥ movement while assembling
: Assemble left and right > :
@ Apply instant glue GB sides the same way &> Cut off shaded portion

@ Pay close attention here ﬂ 2mm/ Make hole with awl @ Cut off excess



1E[l — r -
] *EEE -EEE:—---—JEE;--—t:T
wing - IRGH KRR LR IE

Align the center line of wing with aileron.

PR
NR 718Y

Aileron Servo
- .

M2X10 EIi84: LT
TP Screw M2X6 BEINZZ TP Screw

M3x6 75 Figee
Scoket Screw

108mm

g B
Control horn




F &£ E ZE
Main Landing Gear

BRERE,
Fix one head of steel wire
before install wheel cover.

FEEhE, hhe
Make hole,
pull the

steel wire.

1 |

248
Slice off

M3X12
TP Screw WL

Affix Adhesive tape

MR

Affix Adhesive tape




K F R E

Horizontal Tail




737 [ fie Al

Rudder servo

Wﬁ:ﬁgﬂi

£ 22

Wire

Flaser tlgue cupper tube

|
Tail Wheel




b |

Fue

M3X25
624 Screw |

@ EERENETHE, FEFE!
Attention to the top and bottom!

! Al
() |EES

9-10mm

& =]

Engine

2mm
Linkage Stop

Tri—Block Wood




10
Cover

£EZ LWL Remove redundant part

o

m 92424 Screw

M3x12 HIT1E
TP Screw

TTTTTTT

M6X508 Ir 4822 Nylon Screw

—
CF Wing Tube

HLZE T3 Undercover

1 Saren LT




Hl =

wing
ZIEEYE Prop up wing

150/ E H R TR E

Please Aim at the

mount nut Inside
RE b B f“
Canopy LM3Xi2 TP or i Aﬁ:il; Ptbebite

M3X16 Socket Screw

g L5 fi A&

CG & Control surface movement

— ]

PSR BB R AN

Wing rib of wing root

G <
o

v = 1
Tt 6% e 3

Altitude contorl

40mm

40mm

20mm

20mm

13mm

13mm







